Russian Endurance Challenge 2025

Official Practice

Result of REC

Pos Nor Cls

Entrant

PIC Drivers

Igora Drive

Car

Fastest

n
lap

Gap

IGORA DRIVE GP

FINISH

INT1

INT 2

25 - 26 July 2025
Igora Drive - 5183 mtr.

Diff Laps

Speed
Km/h

1 21 CNPRO

2 013 GT PRO

3 16 GTPRO

4 31 CNPRO

5 37 GTPRO

6 29 CNPRO

7 63 GTPRO

8 111 CNPRO

9 992 GT PRO

10 48 GT

11 8 GTPRO

12 34 GT

13 1 GT

14 4 GT

15 71 GT

16 69 GT

17 19 GT

18 25 GT

1 BALCHUG Racing
KupakosoB Kupunn
Fewes A v

1 CapitalRT
PemeHsiko [leHunc
AnewvH Muxamn

2  YADRO Motorsport 16
CTonapos C epreii
Canwxos P uvHar

2  SVL UCKA Racing
XaunpoB Anekcei
YepHoB Anekcei

3  UCKPA MoTtopcrnopTt
ConyKoBL,eB A Hapeii
MorocsiH Aasupg,

3  GARISTEAM
3axapeBCKNii KOHCTaHT
Tepew,eHko KoHCTaHTUH
Cupopyk CTaHuc naB

4 Spora GT 63
Tepew,eHko KoHCcTaHTUH
NapnoHoB Butammii

4 Black Thorn
MyxuvH Vropb
E dbpocnHmH F'eopmii

5 Spora GT 992
TapoHMWwBUM S pHecT
AnappeBa EneHa
KocapeB A pTém
[eBsikOBUY A HTOH

1 YADRO Motorsport 48
LWairap Buktop
Bopucos Cepreii

6 DRTeam
JeHurcoB A nekcei
T wurapeHKo BukTop
TurapeHko C epreii

2  TEAMGARIS
NcnavioB Dayapa
AkceHoB CTaHuClaB

Ligier JS53 EVO 2

Mercedes AMG GT3

Mercedes AMG GT3

Onroak LIGIERJS53EVC

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Ligier JS 53 EVO 2

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Ligier JS 53 EVO 2

Porsche911 GT3 Cup (99

Mercedes AMG GT4

Porsche GT3 CUP

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV(

3 SHISHKOIL&YUKA ADV PRO RACINC Mercedes AMG GT4

LUvwko OMuTpuii
Jlo6oga Muxann

4 Beast Team

[paryHoB Bnagummp
N6pammos P eHar

5 Triumph Motorsport
MacneHHVKoB AnekcaHg
FoH4YapoB A HApeii

6 APRTeam
Ekenbuvk ViBaH
MpuwaHoB C epreit

7 V Racing
BapTaHsaH AnekcaHap
Bynaros [leHnc

8 Sportcar Racing Team
MoHomapeB A HAOpeii
Llep6akoB VBaH
CTaHunH VBaH

Mercedes AMG GT4

KTM X-BOW GT4

Toyota Supra GT4 Evo

Audi R8 LMS GT4

Porsche 718 Cayman GT«

1:50025

1:50.718

1:50.893

1:51035

1:52022

1:54.336

1:54657

1:55012

1:56.807

1:58466

1:58.765

1:59461

1:59.691

1:59.990

2:00.103

2:00362

2:00593

2:05881

12

37

20

10

29

47

18

19

21

38

22

24

0693

0.868

1.010

1997

4311

4632

4987

6.782

8441

8.740

9436

9.666

9.965

10.078

10.337

10.568

15.856

21

0.693 53

0.175 13

0.142 36

0987 30

2314 30

0321 6

0.355 7

1.795 60

1659 35

0299 17

0.696 24

0230 21

0299 25

0113 11

0259 41

0231 23

5288 42

169 .59

168 53

168 .26

168 .04

166 56

163.19

162.74

162 .23

159.74

157 50

157 .11

156.19

155 89

15550

155 .36

15502

154 .73

148 23

Fastest time : 1:50.025

Results:

inlap 12 by nbr. 21 : BALCHUG Racing(Tewes Anum) (Ligier JS53 EVO 2)

Timekeeping by :

Publication-time

Clerk of the Course

Clerk of the Course

Timekeeper
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Results remain provisional pendng technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting




IGORA DRIVE GP

FINISH

INT1
INT 2

Russian Endurance Challenge 2025

Igora Drive
Official Practice 25 - 26 July 2025
Result of REC Igora Drive - 5183 mtr.
Entrant n Speed
Pos Nor Cls PIC Drivers Car Fastest lap Gap Diff Laps Km/h
19 39 GTPRO 7 cCarville racing Audi TCR 2:06186 25  16.161 0305 37 14787

JlbBOB A flekcaHap
MNanbmunH ViBaH
BopoHoB OMuUTpnii

20 24 GTPRO 8 Real Performance Seat Cupra TCR 2:06.948 7 16.923 0.762 11 14698
NaproHoB N bA
MNepd unbeB Bnaguc nas

21 28 GT 9 Rscar motorsport Mercedes AMG GT4 2:07076 3 17.051 0128 5 14683
CunaeB Hukuta
Hecos Anekceii

22 86 GTPRO 9 SURT SEAT Cupra TCR 2:07.118 30 17.093 0.042 31 146 78
MewmeToB A meT
P aliuMHoB BeHLucnaB

23 57 GTPRO 10 VMPAUTO RACING Seat cupra TCR 2:09.383 6 19.358 2265 12 14421
CaBaTeeB AMuUTpui
YwakoB A Hapeii

24 55 GTPRO 11 GNV Kamenskiy Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2:10015 8 19.990 0632 13 14351
FomenibKoB AMutpuii
Muxamnyc AHacTacus

25 23 GTL 1 X-Rays Motorsport Mitsubishi Evo IX 2:16.124 28 26.099 6.109 30 13707
Enuzapos Makcum
MapTtupocos VBaH
LLnnos A HaTomi

26 444 GTL 2  Club Seat RT VW GOLF GTI 2:17952 15 27.927 1.828 15 13526
Iop6areHko Cepreii
Fop6aTeHKo AMUTpnii
MpAMUYKUH A HOpeii
Mucbmapos EBrenHuii

27 11 GTL 3 HOGO BMW 330i 2:18.144 29 28.119 0.192 30 13507
MNpaxos Bcesonog
KBawHNH KOHCTaHTUH
Koznos AMuUTpuii

28 555 GTL 4 Avatar Racing Team BMW E36 2:18.260 2 28.235 0.116 3 13495
Cmonsikos P omaH
EBTYX AHTOH

29 777 GTL 5 Mazda Karting Academy 777 Mazda 3 2:18974 28 28.949 0714 29 13426
Mnywak Knpunn
Fpn6aHoB A nekc el

30 45 GTL 6 PravilaSporta BMW E46 330i 2:22204 21 32.179 3230 34 13121
FopyH Nnbs
XOTEeHKO A HTOH
BapcykoB P omaH

31 53 GTL 7 Mazda Karting Academy 53 Mazda 3 2:22567 10 32.542 0363 11 13088

CmupHoB Banepwuii
BanayH C epreii

32 93 GTL 8 ARENA RACING TEAM Mazda 3 2:25074 23 35.049 2507 24 12862
BvMoKaHoB A Hapeii
Cupopey, A prém

33 87 GTL 9 Obagra RT 87 Mazda 3 2:30.292 6 40.267 5218 17 124 15

BacwibeB AHTOH
BapaHkoB Feopmii
Naba Makcum
MexTnH A Hapeii

Fastest time : 1:50.025 inlap 12 by nbr. 21 : BALCHUG Racing(Tewes Anum) (Ligier JS53 EVO 2) Publication-time

Results: Timekeeping by :
Clerk of the Course Clerk of the Course Timekeeper
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